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ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY
‘Y MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 315T MARCH, 2019.
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

[ __ .._Liabilities dﬁfit;pges Rupees |  Assets Rupees Rupees
| .

General Fund: Fixed Assets: !
As per last A/c. 23949006.16 As per Schedule: "A" . 23699111.87
!Add: Surplus for the year 9039709.00 . |
|Less: Transfer to Other Investment & Deposits: .
!Division 1500000.00 31488715.16|Security Deposit to University 550000.00
; ' Reserve Fund " 200000.00
iCurrent Liabilities % Endowment Fund 200000.00
EPF Payable 8784.00

Salary Payable 548317.00

Sundry Creditors 95026.00

!

; ‘| Cash & Bank Balances:

l i Cash at Bank 7006202.16

| Cash in Hand 485528.13| 7491730.29
_TotaL | 32140842.16] |TOTAL 32140842.16
In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & Associates For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society
Chartered Accountants

(Shailendra Kumar)

Proprietor

Seceto r\'ich\et
Place : Chapra A,N.D._MemOﬁ%a'an y
Date : 21/06/2019 Moti nagar,
Principal

Mathura Singh

Teacher Training College
Jalalpur (Khalpura) Chapra




ACHARYA NARENDRA DEQ MEMORIAL SOCIETY
MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

[ INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2019.

; [_—~ Expenditure |
To School Running & Administration Exp.
|Audit Fees
{Advertisement & Publicity
| affiliation Fee(D.EL.Ed)

{Meeting Expense
IBank Charges

'Processing Fee (D.EL.Ed)

|E.P.F.

‘;Electricity & Generator

'nygine, Sanitation & Medical Exp
t.University Exam Fee

!News Papar & Periodicals
Printing & Stationery

‘Salary to Staff

iTranspotation Charge
jTe|ephone & Internet

Vehicle Running & Maintainance

To Depreciation

i
'To Surplus being excess of Income over

Expenditure trsfd. to General Fund

) Rupees

17700.00
34865.00
70000.00

1495.00
15090.70

15000.00
107184.00
53558.00
17819.00
550385.00
12160.00
162771.00
6754672.00
13368.00
8845.00
112167.00

366371.00

9039709.00

|
| TOTAL

Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

Income

By |Collection from Students:
Admission & Tution Fee

Rupees

17353159.70

In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & Associates
Chartered Accountants

(Shailendra Kumar)
Proprietor

Place : Chapra
Date : 21/06/2019

TOTAL

17353159.70

Mathura Singh Teacher =
Jalalpur (Khalpuizi =

For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

\

Secr tar

A. N D. Memonallgoclew
Moti nagar, Saran

_/
Principal
" ining College
anra




ACHARYA NARENDRA DEOC MEMORIAL SOCIETY K
 RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH 2019.
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

= e B e

- Rece'pts ... | .. Rupees |  Rupees | Payments | Rupees Rupees
To Opening Balance: By |School Running & Administration Exp.
Canara Bank 1749006.83| Audit Fees , +17700.00
::: gz:: Z: ::g:: 2 1322200 Advertisement & Publicity 2 |- 34865.00
33| Affiliation Fee(D.ELEd) 70000.00
Cash 18736.13 4698329.29| |Meeting Expense ' 1495.00
To Collection from Students: ' bank Charges R o 4
' Processing Fee (D.EI. Ed) 15000.00
Admission & Tution Fee 17353159.70|  |E.P.F. | 98400.00
Electricity & Generator . 53558.00
l'iTo Recovery from Advances 2896492.00 Hygine, Sanitation & Medical Exp - .17819.00
\ j University Exam Fee : i 550385.00
\ ‘ News Papar-& Periodicals - : 12160.00
\ Printing & Stationery ey 162771.00
Salary to Staff a 6206355.00
‘1 . . Transpotation Charge ' 13368.00
| i Telephone & Internet . - 8845.00
I: ' Vehicle Runnmg & Malntalnance S . }7.-112167:00
E By |Acquisition & Additién to Asset‘s: 8554380.00
! By |Payment to Creditors - NS 11892.00
By |Inter Branch Transfer
AND Memorial Society - ‘ | 1500000.00
By |Closing Balance: 7491730.29
Canara-Bank - NN 63111.03].
State Bank of India~ |- 13340.00|
" | State Bank of India 6929751.13
Cash 485528.13
T Tortau | 24947980.99| |TOTAL - e 1 24947980.99|

In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & A soEiaggs_ For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

(Shailendra Kumar)
Proprietor

Place : Chapra
Date : 21/06/2019

S ry
AN.D. Memond Soclety

Brincipal Moti nagar. Saian

Mathura Singh Teacher Trz -+ College
. Jalalpur (Khalpurz) w1




ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

schedule:"A": Fixed Assets and Depreciation (As on 31.03.2019.) :

No.

1|Building
2|Furniture & Fixtures

Assets

I

B!Water Cooler

4‘L'|brary Books
5|Audio/Video Equipment
6|Computer Appliances
7|Electrical Fittings & Eqp.

8|Bus & Van

1
9|Electronic-Locker
10|{Invertor & Battery

11|Generator

12!Fire Extinguisher
13|Labarotory Equipment
14|Battery For Invertor
15!Sports Equipment

LOp. Balance |Addition Total ¢ Rate  |Depreciation |Cl. Balance
| 13594245.87| 7767529.00{ 21361774.87| 0.00% " 0.00| 21361774.87
| 420643.00[ 486155.00 906798.00| 10.00%|  48616.00|  858182.00
44063.00 44063.00| 15.00% 6609.00 37454.00
159884.00 1220.00|  161104.00| 10.00%|  16110,00| - 144994.00
67192.00 67192.00 15.00%|  10079.00(-  57113.00
195502.00|  60000.00|  255502.00| 33.33%|  85159.00|  170343.00|
| 120117.00| 146206.00]  266323.00| 15.00%|  39948.00 226375.00| -
| 774623.00 774623.00! 15.00%| 116193.00{  658430.00
| 23895.00| | 23895.00/ 15.00% 3584.00| . 20311.00
41247.00|  16400.00 57647.00 33.33%|  19214.00 38433.00
24403.00| | 24403.00| 15.00%| . 3660.00 20743.00
7500.00! | 7500.00| 15.00% 0.00 7500.00
37788.00\ 990.00 38778.00| 15.00% 5817.00 32961.00
73000.00,  73000.00| 15.00%|  10950.00 62050.00
| 2880.00, 2880.00) 15.00% 432.00 2448.00| .
| i
| .
| | |
| 15511102.87! 8554380.00| 20065482.87 | 366371.00 23699111.87

Principal
Mathura Singh Teacher Trainin} :
Jalalpur (Khalpura) Chegr2
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ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY.

MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 315T MARCH 2020
Mathura Slngh Teachers Tralnlng College

[ Liabilities

Rupees Rupees Assets " Rupees - || Rupees |
General Fund: Fixed Assets:
As per last Afc. 31488715.16 As per Schedule: "A" 23992157.87
Add: Surplus for the year 1180277.85 : ’ '
Less: Transfer to Other . Investment & Deposits:
Division 7490023.60 25178969.41 Secunty Deposit to Universuty ' rS'OC(}O 20
- 5 Reserve Fund < 1.00000.00
Current Liabilities 834615.00 Endowment Fund. - 00000 30
EPF Payable 9245.00
Salary Payable 824054.00 o R . NPT
Sundry Creditors 1316.00 Loans & Ad\iancé% 0 ~‘47'_]'()5;;74,00 :
Cash & Bank Balances:
Cash at Bank 589897.41( - ,
Cash in Hand 4435.13| 594332.54|
TOTAL 26013584.41]  |TOTAL 26013584.41

In terms of our separate report of even date.

(Shailendra Kumar)

Proprietor

Place : Chapra

Date : 30/12/2020

For Acharya Nalf_énd‘ra Deo Memorial Society

Secte % .
SECRETARY
- A N. D Memorial society
‘Bhlkhan Chowk, Bara Telpa
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ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIL 1w )
JO '_MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 3151' MARCH 2020.
Mathura Smgh Teachers Tralnlng College '

Expenditure . quees mgomer i o] Rupees |
fo School Runmng&Admmistitl_on_E_xg_ " |By |Collection from Students; | ' - D et T
Audit Fees ‘ 17700.00| '|Admission & Tution'Fee’ ..~ <o 10573005.72/ -
Advertisement & Publicity 115175.00 " T g TR L e g Sl ¥ R
Meeting Expense : 6994.00
Bank Charges : _ 5438.87|
E.P.F. | 55512.00
Electricity & Generator _ 54861.00
Hygine, Sanitation & Medical Exp ~1300.00
University Exam Fee 126070.00| |
|Printing & Stationery 187909.00|
Salary to Staff . S & ok 8437856 00
_ |Repairs & Maintenance o 3600.00|
Vehicle Running & Maintainance | 111774 00
To Depreciation - | 268_538.00
To Surplus being excess of Income over " 1180277.85|
: Expendituretrsfd.toGeneraI Fund '
"~ TOTAL SRR 7 10573005.72| |TOTAL- L 10573005.72-

In terms of our separate report of even date.

ChaneredAccounta " 2\ - | e soef ForAcharyaNarendraDeo Me'hiorials-bciéty

(Shailendra Kuﬂ;ﬁ*af) _

Proprietor ‘ . : _ Secre ‘ry R
Place : Chapra St ;L0 1 " SECRETARY
Date :30/12/2020 6 AT A T Sy

A N D ‘Memorial socnety
Bhlkhan Chowk ‘Bara Telpa.
CHAPRA




ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIET‘"

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 315& MARL_ /] _020

Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College I

ﬂ r”‘mp?’ , RUp‘ees . Rupees 3 Payments ; : Rupees Rupees
' [fo Opening Balance: R -' |  Tschoo! Running & Administration Exp. -
‘? Canara Bank 63111.03 Audit Fees - 17700.C0
1 state Bank of India _ 13340.00 Advertisement & Pubhcnty B 115175.00
State Bank of India 6929751 13 : Meetmg Expense s ”* s 6994.700 o
Cash 485528.13|  7491730.29| |BankCharges - ool T 5438E7)
" |EP.F; ' 46267 00| -
To Collection from Students: SPVEN Electnclty&Generator - 154851.00|
Admission & Tution Fee 10573005.72|* -|Hygine, Samtation & Medlcal Exp 1300,00|
: University Exam Fec = 126075.00
To TDS Recovered _ 1316.00 Printing & Statxonery 1879065.20
i - Salary to Staff . » 7613802 co
. |Repairs & Malntenance RS PR ‘ 3600 co
Vehlcle Runnmg & Mamtamance 111774 W)
= Acqunsmon & Addmon to Assets 56158ﬂ "ﬂ _
Payment to Creditors © 557101.00{
; - Advances for Supplies * 572120.00
% » . Inter Branch Tl"ahsfer' h L ' 217 g it
: o AND Memorial Society - "~ 1 7420023.60
i s New AND g 70000.00
Closing Balance: 594332.54
Canara Bank ' 538516.63
State Bank of India ‘ 13340 00|
State Bank of India 38040 78| °
Cash ' - 4435.13
|TOTAL 18066052.01| . |TOTAL "1 18066052.01

[

In terms of our separate report of even date.

(Shailendra Kumar)
Proprietor

Place : Chapra
Date : 30/12/2020

“For Aéhefyé Naret;dré‘be'é’ Memorial Society

Secteta
"“SECRETARY
A. N. D. Memorial society
Bhikhari Chowk, Bara Telpa
CHAPRA
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ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOC

Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

IETY

/
/ :
s chedule:"A": Fixed Assets and Depreciation (As on 31.03.2020.):
N Assets Op. Balance [Addition Total Rate Dep;gclatibn cl. Bal_ancg’
lo.
~1[puilding T51361774.87| 459262:.00] 21821036.87| 0.00% ..} 0.00| 21821036.87
2|Furniture & Fixtures . 858182.00| - 858182.00 10.00%| - - 0.00|. 858182.00
3|Water Cooler ~37454.00 . 37454.00|  15.00% - ©'5618.00| " £ 31836.00|
a|Library Books 144994.00  49580.00( . 194574.00| 10.00% - 19457.00| = 175117.00
5| Audio/Video Equipment 57113.00 57113.00| 15.00% 8567.00 48546.00
6|computer Appliances 170343.00| 21280.00|  191623.00 33.33%| 6386800 127755.00
7|Electrical Fittings & Eqp. 226375.00|  31462.00]  257837.00| 15.00%| ~ 38676.00 . 219161.00
8|Bus & Van 658430.00 ' 658430.00| 15.00% 98765.00| ‘559655.-00--‘
9|Electronic Locker 120311.00 20311.00| 15.00%| - '3047.00| 17264.00
10|Invertor & Battery 38433.00 38433.00| 33.33%|  12810.00|  25623.00
11|Generator 20743.00{. - 20743.00| 15.00%| 3111.00)- 17632.00
12|Fire Extinguisher 7500.00 7500.00| 15.00%| ~ 0.00 7500.00
13|Labarotory Equipment 32961.00 32961.00| 15.00%|  4944.00|  28017.00
14|Battery For Invertor 62050.00 62050.00| 15.00%| ~ 9308.00| 52742.00
15|Sports Equipment 2448.00 2448.00| 15:00%| ~~ 367.00( - '2081.00{
" [roraL 23599@} "“i@g}w.-oo ' 24260695.87 ~268538.00| 23992157.87
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Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

A Unit of Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Soclety

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2021.

Liabilities | Rupees | Rupees |~ Assets | Rupees | Rupees
:
General Fund: Fixed Assets: t
As per last Afc. l 25178969.41 As per Schedule: "AY 25405294.87
add: Surplus for the year i 3334080.14 28513049.55
; ' Investment & Deposits: 1986204.00
: " Security Deposit to University 550000.00 i
‘L Reserve Fund 217021.00
~urrent Liabilities i 3173686.00|Endowment Fund 217021.00 ;
IPF Payable ; 7166.00 Fixed Deposits 1000000.00 |
salary Payable 3163739.00 TDS Receivable 2762.00 ?
sundry Creditors 2781.00 Inter Division Funds Transfer 96076.00(
i
Cash & Bank Balances: 3
Cash at Bank 3827034.55
Cashin Hand 4 .~ 371526.13| 4198560.68;
TOTAL [ 3eserssss) [TOTAL . 31686735.55

n terms of our separate report of even date.

zor Shailendra Kumar & Associates

i, —
{5:.{/ CHAFRA i

Shailendra Kumar) {2tz 10, 018520, %)
>roprietor P 2y
INRA i

", 5 D

WBRER
dlace : Chapra SR
Jate : 14/02/2022

For Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

Secretary

Principal
Mathura Singh Teacher Tralning College
Jatatpur (Khalpura) Chapra
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Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College
MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.
A Unit of Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2021.

Expenditore | " Rupees | “income " T Rupees |
| |
To School Running & Administration Exp. By |Collection from Students: ‘
|audit Fees | 17700.00{  |Admission & Tutian Fee 13875082.00
jAawenisemem & Publicity 93500.00 3
Bank Charges ‘ 13008.86 By |Interest on Fixed Deposits 36804.00]
E.P.F. 59178.00 |
|Electricity & Generator i 31322.00 j
»University Exam Fee 1 129620.00
{Printing & Stationery } 100982.00
Salary to Staff E 9630000.00
Repairs & Maintenance 35637.00
\Vehicle Running & Maintainance 136613.00
To Depreciation 330245.00
To Surplus being excess of Income over 3334080.14 : |
Expenditure trsfd. to General Fund i
TOTAL 13911886000 TOTAL 13911886.00
‘n terms of our separate report of even date.
for Shailendra Kumar & Assocnates . . S
~hartered Accountants, ofe or Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College
A
K \ > \
&l ! ,;( crAPRA V22
'Shailendra Kumar)q‘gw VL N 955;1 w”
*roprietor \\*<)w Secretary
Place : Chapra \7’2}’:’%““ 7
Date : 14/02/2022 S—
Principal

Mathura Singh Teacher Training College
Jalalpur (Khalpura) Chapra



Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College
MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.
A Unit of Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2021.

,M_B‘?m'pts _Rupees Rupees Payments Rupees | Rupees
To Opening Balance: By |School Running & Administration E Exp. T '
Canara Bank 538516.63 Audit Fees 17700.00
State Bank of India 13340.00 Advertisement & Publicity 93500.00
State Bank of India 38040.78; Bank Charges 13008.86
Cash 4435.13 594332.54 E.P.F. 61257.00
Electricity & Generator 31322.00;
To Collection from Students: University Exam Fee 129620.00
Admission & Tution Fee 13875082.00 iPrinting & Stationery 100982.00
Salary to Staff 7290315.00
To TDS Recovered 1465.00 Repairs & Maintenance 35637.00
Vehicle Running & Maintainance 136613.00
To !Inter Branch Transfer By |Acquisition & Addition to Assets: 1266288.00
ENew AND High School 130000.00 !By |Fixed Deposits 1000000.00
AND Public School i 273924.00
| By |Inter Branch Transfer
AND Memoarial Society 500000.00
By |Closing Balance: 4198560.68
Canara Bank 380835.29
State Bank of India 13340.00
State Bank of India 3432859.26
Cash 371526.13
[ToTAL 14874803.54| |TOTAL 14874803.54
In terms of our separate report of even date.
For Shailendra Kumar & Assoaates For Mathura Singh Teachers' Tralning College
(Shailendra Kumar) ’ig;,
Proprietor ”jgf' Secretary
Place : Chapra “‘Q: /
Date:14/02/2022
Principal

Wathura Singh Teacher Training Cotlege

13talpur (Khalpura) Chapra
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Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College
MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

schedule:"A": Fixed Assets and Depreciation (As on 31.03.2021.) :

'sl.

No.

1
2
3
4

6
7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14
15

5]

Assets {Op. Balance !Addition Total {Rate ' Deprehclation ;CI. Balance
Building 21821036.87) 1743382.00] 23564418.87| 0.00% 0.00; 23564418.87
Furniture & Fixtures 858182.00, 858182.00, 10.00%  85818.00]  772364.00
Water Coaler | 31836.00 31836.00; 15.00% 4775.00 27061.00
Library Books | 175117.00 175117.00' 10.00%  17512.00{  157605.00
Audio/Video Equipment | 48546.00 48546.00) 20.00% 9709.00 38837.00
gComputer Appliances 127755.00 127755.00 33.33% 42581.00 85174.00
Electrical Fittings & Eqp. | 219161.00 219161.00, 15.00%  32874.00,  186287.00|
Bus & Van | 559665.00 559665.00 20.00% ~ 111933.00,  447732.00,
'Electronic Locker | 17264.00 | 17264.00 15.00%i 2590.00! 14674.00
Invertor & Battery | 25623.00 | 25623.00 33.33%|  8540.00]  17083.00,
Generator | 17632.00 17632.00, 10.00%| 1763.00 15869.00
Fire Extinguisher 7500.00 7500.00 15.00% 1125.00 6375.00|
Labarotory Equipment i 28017.00! 28017.00 10.00%; 2802.00, 25215.00;
Battery For Invertor | 52742.00, $2742.00 15.00%| 7911.00 44831.00|
{Sports Equipment ' 2081.00‘; 2081.00 15.00%: 312.00 1769.00|
TOTAL | 23992157.87, 1743382.00 25735539.87 330245.00, 25405294.87
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ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SQCIETY
MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2022.
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

/

Employee Contr. to EPF

Cash & Bank Balances:
Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand

10699016.11
1480168.13

Liabilities Rupees Rupees Assets Rupees Rupees
General Fund: Fixed Assets:
As per last A/c. 28416973.55 As per Schedule: "A" 27452815.07
Add: Surplus for the year 11656400.76
Less: Transfer to Other Investment & Deposits: 2142810.00
Division 349864.00 39723510.31|Security Deposit to University 550000.00
Reserve Fund 292983.00
Current Liabilities 2051299.00|Endowment Fund 292983.00
EPF Payable 974.00 Fixed Deposits 1000000.00
Salary Payable 2033594.00 TDS Receivable 6844.00
TDS Payable 16731.00
Inter Division Funds Transfer 0.00

12179184.24

TOTAL

41774809.31

[TOTAL

41774809.31

In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & Associates

Chartered Accountants
(Shailendra Kumar) |
Proprietor

Place : Chapra
Date : 30/09/2022

For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

9

\

Secretary

AECRETARY ™~

.. . Memorial society
~wanari Chowk, Bara Telpa

CHAPRA "
SECR
\. N. D. Memorial society
_shikhari Chowk, Bara Telpa
CHAPRA
rincipal
Mathura S'mg‘: Teache?Training Calleg®

Jalalpur (Khalpura) Chopra
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ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

schedule:"A": Fixed Assets and Depreciation (As on 31.03.2022.) :

sl Assets Op. Balance |Addition Total Rate Depreciation |Cl. Balance |
No. i
1|Building 23564418.87| 2296844.20| 25861263.07| 0.00% 0.00| 25861263.07
2|Furniture & Fixtures 772364.00 772364.00| 10.00% 77236.00 695128.00
3|Water Cooler 27061.00 27061.00| 15.00% 4059.00 23002.00
4|Library Books 157605.00 31550.00 189155.00| 12.00% 18916.00 170239.00
5|Audio/Video Equipment 38837.00 38837.00( 15.00% 5826.00 33011.00
6|Computer Appliances 85174.00 85174.00{ 33.33% 28388.00 56786.00
7|Electrical Fittings & Eqp. 186287.00 186287.00( 15.00% 27943.00 158344.00
8|Bus & Van 447732.00 447732.00| 20.00% 89546.00 358186.00
9|Electronic Lacker 14674.00 14674.00| 15.00% 2201.00 12473.00
10|Invertor & Battery 61914.00 61914.00| 33.33% 20636.00 41278.00
11|Generator 15869.00 15869.00| 15.00% 2380.00 13489.00
12|Fire Extinguisher 6375.00 6375.00| 15.00% 956.00 5419.00
13|Labarotory Equipment 25215.00 ' 25215.00| 10.00% 2522.00 22693.00
14|Sports Equipment 1769.00 1769.00| 15.00% 265.00 1504.00
TOTAL 25405294.87| 2328394.20| 27733689.07 280874.00| 27452815.07
SECR -
A. N. D. Memorial society
Bhikhari Chowk, Bara Telpa
CHAPRA
Principal

Wathura Singh Teacher Training College
Jatelpur (Khalpura) Chapra



5 ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY

MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2022,
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

Expenditure

Rupees Income Rupees
‘0 School Running & Administration Exp. By |Collection from Students:
Advertisement & Publicity 159000.00| |Admission & Tution Fee 22448142.00
Audit Fees 0.00
Bank Charges 16134.24|By |Interest on Fixed Deposits 156006.00
E.P.F. 134113.00
Electricity & Generator 36718.00
Hygine, Sanitation & Medical Exp 16050.00
Mics. Exp. 15038.00
News Paper & Periodicals 28795.00
Printing & Stationery 155710.00
Repairs & Maintenance 700.00
Salary to Staff 9234449.00
Staff Welfare 800.00
University Exam Fee 850878.00
 Vehicle Running & Maintainance 14488.00
To Depreciation 280874.00
To Surplus being excess of Income over 11656400.76
Expenditure trsfd. to General Fund
TOTAL 22604148.00 TOTAL 22604148.00

In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & Associates

(Shailendra Kumar)
Proprietor

Place : Chapra
Date : 30/09/2022

A. N. D. Memorial society

For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

SEGRETARY

Bhikhari Chowk, Bara Telpa

CHAPRA
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acher Training College
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7 ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2022.

Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

[ Receipts Rupees Rupees Payments Rupees Rupees
To Opening Balance: By |School Running & Administration EXp.
[ Canara Bank 380835.29 Advertisement & Publicity 159000.00
State Bank of India 13340.00 Audit Fees
State Bank of India 3432859.26 Bank Charges 16134.24
Cash 371526.13 4198560.68 E.P.F. 140305.00
: Electricity & Generator 36718.00
To Collection from Students: Hygine, Sanitation & Medical Exp 16050.00
Admission & Tution Fee 22448142.00 Mics. Exp. 19038.00
News Paper & Periodicals 28795.00
To TDS Recovered 13950.00 Printing & Stationery 155710.00
Repairs & Maintenance 700.00
To {Inter Branch Transfer Salary to Staff 10364594.00
AND Public School 50136.00 Staff Welfare 800.00
’ University Exam Fee 850878.00
Vehicle Running & Maintainance 14488.00
By |Acquisition & Addition to Assets: 2328394.20'
By |Fixed Deposits 0.00
By |Inter Branch Transfer 400000.00
AND Memorial Society 0.00
New AND High School 400000.00
By |Closing Balance: 12179184.24
Canara Bank 1293985.85
State Bank of India 13340.00
State Bank of India 9391690.26
Cash 1480168.13
TOTAL 26710788.68 TOTAL 26710788.68

In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & Associates
=
/ |

(Shailendra Kumar)
Proprietor

Place : Chapra
Date : 30/09/2022

Principal

er Training College

<ra Singh Teach
Mathira 5ing it

Jalalpur (Khalpura)

For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society
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| ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY
MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023.
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

__Liabilities

| Rupees | Rupses | Assets  Rupses  Rupees
[ |

General Fund: Fixed Assets:

As per last A/c. 39723510.31! As per Schedule: "A" 32340042.07
Add: Surplus for the year 17436897.87 |
{Less: Transfer to Other ! \Investment & Deposits: 2142810.00
Division ' -5000000.00' 52160408.18|Security Deposit to University f 550000.00
. g‘ 'Reserve Fund ‘
Current Liabilities i | 510508.00 Endowment Fund
EPF Payable 20377.00 Fixed Deposits 1585966.00
Salary Payable 386851.00 TDS Receivable 6844.00.
TDS Payable 19480.00
Employee Contr. to EPF | lInter Division Funds Transfer » ; 0.00
Exam Centre [ 83800'00L |

5

|
|
'Cash & Bank Balances:

‘ Cash at Bank 17866737.98
| | Cash in Hand 321326.13 18188064.11
[ E I A — e .
TotAL L | 5267091618 TOTAL . 5267091618
0.00
In terms of our separate report of even date.
For Shailendra Kumar & Associates For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society
Chartered Accountants
(Shailendra Kumar
Proprietor Secrdtary
SECRETARY

Place : Chapra
Date : 30/10/2023

A. M. D. Memorial society
Bhikharn Chowk, Bara Telpa

CHAPRA
A. N. D. Memorial society
Bhikhari Chowk, Bara Telpa
CHAPRA
principal

Madins  Singh Teacher Training College
n.....hmpur (Khatpura) Chapra



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY
Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

schedule:"A": Fixed Assets and Depreciation (As on 31.03.2023.) :

S|, Assets Op Balance ’Addltlon B I‘T-(—)t?i—( 7 lpate A“!l‘)eprééiatiorn Cl. Balance
No. "o © " e D ! ‘ i
- T “f‘—— M S S e
"ﬁau.ldmg 25861263.07] 4764935, oo’ 30626198.07 0.00% 0.00 30626198.07
2 Furniture & Fixtures ~ 695128.00| . §95128.00| 10.00%  69513.00 625615.00.
3 water Cooler C 23002.00| 23002.00' 15.00%! 3450.00 19552.00
4 Library Books | 170239.00  33215.00 203454.00' 10.00%  20345.00  183109.00
5 Audio/Video Equipment ' 33011.00 33011.00. 15.00% 4952.00 28059.00
6/Computer Appliances . 56786.00 172600.00  229386.00 33.33% 76454.00  152932.00
7'Electrical Fittings & Eqp. 158344.000 150400.00°  308744.00 15.00% 46312.00  262432.00
8|{Bus & Van | 358186.00 358186.00 20.00%  71637.00  286549.00
9|Electronic Locker - 12473 ooi : 12473.00, 15.00% 1871.00 10602.00
10 Invertor & Battery . 41278.00 28000.00 69278.00! 33.33%|  23090.00! 46188.00
11 Generator : | 13489, 00| . 13489.00! 15.00% 2023.000  11466.00°
12 Fire Extinguisher 5419.00 : 5419.00' 15.00% 813.00° 4606.00
13‘;Labarotory Equipment ; 22693.00i | 22693.00' 10.00%; 2269.00 20424.00
14 Sports Equipment ' 1504.00| 1504.00! 15.00% 226.00 1278.00
15 CCTV ; | 91543.00 91543.00" 33.33% 30511.00 61032.00
| |
SoTAL T T27452815.07] 5240693.00 '32693508.07 | 353466.00 32340042.07

S

A N. D. Memorial society

Bhlkhan Chowk, Bara Telpa
CHAPRA
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ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY

MOTI NAGAR, BARA TELPA, CHAPRA.

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2023,

Expenditure

Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

To School Running & Administration Exp.

To

Advertisement & Publicity

Audit Fees

Bank Charges

EP.F

‘Electricity & Generator
‘Hygine, Sanitation & Medical Exp

Mics. Exp.

News Paper & Periodicals
Printing & Stationery
Repairs & Maintenance
Salary to Staff

Staff Welfare

University Exam Fee

Vehicle Running & Maintainance

Depreciation

To Surplus being excess of Income over

Expenditure trsfd. to General Fund

TOTAL

In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & Associates

Chartered Accountan

(Shailendra Ku
Proprietor

Place : Chapra
Date : 30/10/2023

[

=1

- - I Rﬁupees‘ 7

;By iCoIlection from Students:
|Admission & Tution Fee

10780.00
23600.00!

7250.85 By iInterest on Fixed Deposits

134113.00
69097.00/
40530.00|

7514.ooi
19208.00'
185926.00
9994.00
9234449.00,
29829.00;
47903.00)
15679.00!

353466.00

18398704.87;
!
|

A, N. D. Memoria
Bhikhari Chowk, Bara Telpa

CHAPRA

|
i

|
|
|
|

28588043.72, |TOTAL

SECRETARY

| soclety

—

SecraNry

SECRETARY

CHAPRA

Rupees

28432037.72

A N. D. Memorial sqciety
Bhikhari Chowk, Bara lelpa

156006.00

28588043.;

For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

. ~inal
Prmc\Pm.m.mg College

Mathura Sing®

1alalour

Teachef

(Kha\

P“'a‘ Chaprd



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEO MEMORIAL SOCIETY

Mathura Singh Teachers' Training College

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2023.

i

L runiaaEs

e Receipts - Rupees :  Rupees |~ Payments ~ Rupees Rupees
pening Balance: ; 'By !School Running & Administration Exp.
Canara Bank 1293985.85/ ' Advertisement & Publicity 10780.00
State Bank of India 13340.00! ' Audit Fees 23600.00
zzthe Bank of India 332(1)690.26‘ Bank Cha‘rges 7250.85
168.13: 12179184.24; ;'Accredanons & Other fees & Charges 118000.00
! \Electricity & Generator 69097.00
To Collection from Students: ! ‘Hygine, Sanitation & Medical Exp 40530.00
~ Admission & Tution Fee | 28432037.72|  |Mics. Exp. 7514.00
| ! | |News Paper & Periodicals 19208.00
To TDS Recovered | 19480.00!  |Printing & Stationery 185926.00
| | ' |Repairs & Maintenance 9994.00
'To 'Inter Branch Transfer | ! Isalary to Staff 8640684.00
AAND Public School j 242065.001  staff Welfare 29829.00
| ‘Contributions to Prov.Fund 47903.00
.To Other Receipts : i 'Vehicle Running & Maintainance 15679.00
Exam Centre Rental Charges , 300000.005 .Cultural Program & fund 11706.00
Advance ' 24734.00°  Examination Expenses ' 1386910.00
| .Telephone & Internet Expenses 16160.00
| ; ‘Travelling & Conveyance Expenses 903.00
'By Acquisition & Addition to Assets: 5240693.00
! By 'Fixed Deposits 0.00
By Other Payments: 1885005.00
! DS 16731
' ‘ Advances 1652074
f i ~ 'Exam Centre Expenses 216200
! By |Inter Branch Transfer 5242065.00
I} 'AND Memorial Society 5000000.00
'AND Public School 242065.00!
By Closing Balance: 18188064.11
Canara Bank 2774789.85.
| ’ i |State Bank of India 13340.00
! | 'State Bank of India 15078608.13
| . [Cash 321326.13
| |
| B ISR I, L—l- e
CTromal | 41197500.96 [TOTAL B 41197500.96

In terms of our separate report of even date.

For Shailendra Kumar & ociates For Acharya Narendra Deo Memorial Society

Chartered Accoun

|3
(Shailendra Kuma
Proprietor SECRE Y ' _Secr\e/[\ar\y' '
Place : Chapfa A N. D. Memorial saciely SR
k, Bara Telpa i

Bhikhari Chow

Date : 30/10/2023
CHAPRA — ' .




